63, Vrundavan Bunglows, Near Medilink Hospital, Satellite, Ahmedabad 380015

28th June 2025

To
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Sub: DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD

OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVER) REGULATIONS,

2011.

Ref.: YASH CHEMEX LIMITED BSE SCRIP CODE: 539939

I, Paxal Shah (Promoter Group) of **Yash Chemex Limited**, hereby submit the requisite disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time - Intimation to Stock Exchange in respect of Acquisition of 50 Equity Shares of face value of INR 10/- of **Yash Chemex Limited** ("the Company") by way of Open market Purchase on BSE Limited vide transaction dated 26th June 2025.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

Paxal Shah

(Promoter Group)

CC: Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

M/s Yash Chemex Limited

Reg. Off: 411, Sigma Icon -1, 132ft Ring Road,

Opp Medilink Hospital, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380015

Email: cs@yashchemex.com

# <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

# Part - A- Details of the Acquisition

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Yash Chemex L CIN - L74110GJ	imited  2006PLC048385	
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	1. Mr. Paxal Sh PAC: 2. M/s Yashwa 3. M/s Pritesh 4. Mr. Yashwar 5. Mr. Pritesh 6. Mrs. Chandi	ah (Acquirer). ntlal C Shah HUF. Y Shah (HUF). ntlal Chhanalal Shah Yashwantlal Shah.	
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes.		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited.		
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
. 6.	Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Please refer <b>An</b>	nexure-A	
	Total (a+b+c+d)	-	-	-
7.	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that	Please refer <b>Ar</b>	nnexure-A	

	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
	Total (a+b+c+d)	-	-	-
	After the acquisition/sale, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights			
8.	b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer b) VRs otherwise than by shares	Please refer <b>An</b>	novuro-A	
O.	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	Trease refer Air	HEAUTE-A	
	Total (a+b+c+d)		-	-
9.	Mode of acquisition / sale—(e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	10/- by way of	0 Equity Shares of Open Market Purch on dated 26 <sup>th</sup> June 20	ase on BSE Limited
10.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	26 <sup>th</sup> June 2025		
11.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	INR 10,24,34,2 Shares of Rs. 1	250 comprising of 3 0/- Each	1,02,43,425 Equity
12.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Shares of Rs. 1		
13.	* Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	INR 10,24,34,2 Shares of Rs. 1	250 comprising of a 0/- Each	1,02,43,425 Equity

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Paxal Shah

(Promoter Group)

### Annexure-A

# Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## DETAILS OF PURCHASE OF EQUITY SHARES THROUGH OPEN MARKET PURCHASE

	Pre-ho	olding	No of	% of Equity	Post-H	olding
Name of Acquirer and PAC	No of Equity Shares	% of Equity Shares	Equity Shares Purchased	Shares Purchased	No of Equity Shares	% of Equity Shares
Paxal Shah	81,823	0.80%	50	0.0004%	81,873	0.80 %
Tota	81,823	0.80%	50	0.0004%	81,873	0.80%

Paxal Shah

(Promoter Group)

# FORM C

# SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: Yash Chemex Limited ISIN of the Company: INE571U01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		,	
Paxal Shah  PAN:  QNCPS9013J  Address: 63, Vrundavan Bunglow, Nr.  Medilink Hospital, Satellite, Ahmedabad -	1	Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	
Promoter	2	(Promot ers/ KMP/ Director s/imme diate relative to/other s etc.)	Category of Person
Equity Shares	3	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, sharehold Convertible Debentures etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal
81,823	4	Type of security (For eg. No. and % – Shares of Warrant sharehold s, energy ing Debentu res etc.)	held prior isition/ osal
Equity	U	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrant s, Converti ble Debentu res etc.)	Securiti
50	6	No.	es acquire through o
2650.57	7	Value	Securities acquired/Disposed (acquired through off market sale)
Buy	8	Type of Transactio security n Type (For e.g., – (Buy/ Sale/ Shares, Pledge / Warrants, Revoke/ Convertib Invoke) le Debentur es etc.)	l (acquired lle)
Equity Shares	9	Type of security (For e.g Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es etc.)	Securities acquisitio (acquired marke
81,873 0.80%	10	Type of security (For e.g No. and % Shares, of Warrants, shareholdi Convertib ng Debentur es etc.)	Securities held post acquisition/disposal (acquired through off market sale)
26.06.2025	11	From	Securities held post acquisition/disposal advice/acquisition of (acquired through off shares/ sale of shares specify
26.06.2025 26.06.2025 28.06.2025	12	То	Date of allotment lvice/acquisition of lares/sale of shares specify
28.06.2025	13	Date of intimation to company	
Open Market Purchase	14	ma r pre l l of tr tr	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on

380015, Gujarat Contact No -+9825024479

Note 1: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1) (i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015,

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(

ze)					
ze)	N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
zej		size)			
	size)	(contracts * lot			
contracts * lot	(contrac	units			
r of units	Notional Value   Number of units		Notional Value Number of		
				o Poortion of Otto	
	Sell	лу	Виу	specifications	The of court act
				Contract	Type of contract
Exchange on which the trade was executed		Specify type of cor	8 activatives		
	troot Tities	Spacify type of con	o in derivatives	radin	

Name & Signature: Paxal Shah

Designation: Promoter Group

Date: 28.06.2025

Place: Ahmedabad